
 

 

1. Roadwork Work Projects: - 
 

Sr. Project Name Department Project Cost Completed 
Year 

Completio
n Period 

1 Construction of Submerge bridges under 
Pradhanmantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) 
Scheme. 

Irrigation Department 5.88 Cr 

 

2019 2 Years 

2 Construction of submerge bridge & approach road at 
Dongarkonali Storage Tank, Latus. 

Irrigation Department 3.29 Cr 

 

2016 1 year 

3 Construction of LHS Approach Road to Digras High 
Level Barriage at Parbhani 

Water Resource Dept 5.41 Cr 2013 1 Year 4 Months 

 
 

 
 
 

 

   COMPLETED PROJECTS: - 



 

 
2. Building Work Projects: - 

 
Sr. Project Name Project Cost Completed 

Year 
Completion Period  

1 Construction of College Building- II with Engineering College at 
Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar 

6.18 Cr 2011 1 year 

2 Construction of College Building- III with Engineering College at 
Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar 

3.68 Cr 2011 1 year 

3 Construction of College Building- I with Engineering College at 
Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar 

5.88 Cr 2010 1 year 

4 Construction of Extension to college Building with Engineering 
College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar 

4.20 Cr 2010 6 Months 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
3. Irrigation Department Work Projects: - 
 

Sr. Project Name Project Cost Completed 
Year 

Completion Period 

1 Construction of Haladwadi Storage Tank at Hingoli District 6.43 Cr 2023-24 1 year 

2 Construction of Dhirdi K.T. weir at Beed District 4.43 Cr 2006-07 1 year 

3 Construction of Balsur Storage tank at Osmanabad District 3.00 Cr 2003-04 1 year 

4 Pipe Distribution work at Nanded District 21.5 Cr 2013-14 7 Months 

5 Construction of Dongarkonali Storage Tank at Latur District 15.24 Cr 2018-19 2 years 

6 Construction of foundation work of K.T. weir with RCC Diaphragm 
wall at kolhar in Ahmednagar District. 

10.62 Cr 2020-2021 2 Years 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Optical Fiber Work Projects: - 
DIGITAL INDIA SCHEME: - Under The National Optical Fibre Network (NOFN) Project for providing 
Broadband connectivity to Gram Panchayats. 

 

 

Sr. Name of Gram 
Panchayat  

No. of Gram panchayats Connected via Broadband Working Cost Completion Year 

1 Jalna SSA 117 7.75 Cr 2016-17 

2 Nanded SSA 100 13.06 Cr 2020-21 

3 Nirmal SSA 30 3.26 Cr 2022-23 

4 Beed SSA 30 1.35 Cr  2017-18 

5 Latur SSA 30 1.50 Cr 2021-22 

 


	1. Roadwork Work Projects: -
	2
	Completion Period
	Completed Year
	Project Cost
	Department
	Project Name
	Sr.
	1
	2 Years
	2019
	5.88 Cr
	Irrigation Department
	Construction of Submerge bridges under Pradhanmantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) Scheme.
	1 year
	2016
	3.29 Cr
	Irrigation Department
	Construction of submerge bridge & approach road at Dongarkonali Storage Tank, Latus.
	1 Year 4 Months
	2013
	5.41 Cr
	Water Resource Dept
	Construction of LHS Approach Road to Digras High Level Barriage at Parbhani
	3
	2. Building Work Projects: -
	Completion Period 
	Completed Year
	Project Cost
	Project Name
	Sr.
	1
	1 year
	2011
	6.18 Cr
	Construction of College Building- II with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar
	2
	1 year
	2011
	3.68 Cr
	Construction of College Building- III with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar
	3
	1 year
	2010
	5.88 Cr
	Construction of College Building- I with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar
	4
	6 Months
	2010
	4.20 Cr
	Construction of Extension to college Building with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar
	3. Irrigation Department Work Projects: -
	Completion Period
	Completed Year
	Project Cost
	Project Name
	Sr.
	1
	1 year
	2023-24
	6.43 Cr
	Construction of Haladwadi Storage Tank at Hingoli District
	2
	1 year
	2006-07
	4.43 Cr
	Construction of Dhirdi K.T. weir at Beed District
	3
	1 year
	2003-04
	3.00 Cr
	Construction of Balsur Storage tank at Osmanabad District
	4
	7 Months
	2013-14
	21.5 Cr
	Pipe Distribution work at Nanded District
	5
	2 years
	2018-19
	15.24 Cr
	Construction of Dongarkonali Storage Tank at Latur District
	6
	2 Years
	2020-2021
	10.62 Cr
	Construction of foundation work of K.T. weir with RCC Diaphragm wall at kolhar in Ahmednagar District.
	4. Optical Fiber Work Projects: -
	DIGITAL INDIA SCHEME: - Under The National Optical Fibre Network (NOFN) Project for providing Broadband connectivity to Gram Panchayats.
	Completion Year
	Working Cost
	No. of Gram panchayats Connected via Broadband
	Name of Gram Panchayat 
	Sr.
	1
	2016-17
	7.75 Cr
	117
	Jalna SSA
	2
	2020-21
	13.06 Cr
	100
	Nanded SSA
	3
	2022-23
	3.26 Cr
	30
	Nirmal SSA
	4
	 2017-18
	1.35 Cr
	30
	Beed SSA
	5
	2021-22
	1.50 Cr
	30
	Latur SSA

