

## COMPLETED PROJECTS: -

### 1. Roadwork Work Projects: -

Sr.	Project Name	Department	Project Cost	Completed Year	Completion Period
1	Construction of Submerge bridges under Pradhanmantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) Scheme.	Irrigation Department	5.88 Cr	2019	2 Years
2	Construction of submerge bridge & approach road at Dongarkonali Storage Tank, Latus.	Irrigation Department	3.29 Cr	2016	1 year
3	Construction of LHS Approach Road to Digras High Level Barriage at Parbhani	Water Resource Dept	5.41 Cr	2013	1 Year 4 Months

## 2. Building Work Projects: -

Sr.	Project Name	Project Cost	Completed Year	Completion Period
1	<b>Construction of College Building- II with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar</b>	<b>6.18 Cr</b>	<b>2011</b>	<b>1 year</b>
2	<b>Construction of College Building- III with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar</b>	<b>3.68 Cr</b>	<b>2011</b>	<b>1 year</b>
3	<b>Construction of College Building- I with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar</b>	<b>5.88 Cr</b>	<b>2010</b>	<b>1 year</b>
4	<b>Construction of Extension to college Building with Engineering College at Jamkhed Road, Ahmednagar</b>	<b>4.20 Cr</b>	<b>2010</b>	<b>6 Months</b>

### 3. Irrigation Department Work Projects: -

Sr.	Project Name	Project Cost	Completed Year	Completion Period
1	<b>Construction of Haladwadi Storage Tank at Hingoli District</b>	<b>6.43 Cr</b>	<b>2023-24</b>	<b>1 year</b>
2	<b>Construction of Dhirdi K.T. weir at Beed District</b>	<b>4.43 Cr</b>	<b>2006-07</b>	<b>1 year</b>
3	<b>Construction of Balsur Storage tank at Osmanabad District</b>	<b>3.00 Cr</b>	<b>2003-04</b>	<b>1 year</b>
4	<b>Pipe Distribution work at Nanded District</b>	<b>21.5 Cr</b>	<b>2013-14</b>	<b>7 Months</b>
5	<b>Construction of Dongarkonali Storage Tank at Latur District</b>	<b>15.24 Cr</b>	<b>2018-19</b>	<b>2 years</b>
6	<b>Construction of foundation work of K.T. weir with RCC Diaphragm wall at kolhar in Ahmednagar District.</b>	<b>10.62 Cr</b>	<b>2020-2021</b>	<b>2 Years</b>

## 4. Optical Fiber Work Projects: -

**DIGITAL INDIA SCHEME: - Under The National Optical Fibre Network (NOFN) Project for providing Broadband connectivity to Gram Panchayats.**

Sr.	Name of Gram Panchayat	No. of Gram panchayats Connected via Broadband	Working Cost	Completion Year
1	Jalna SSA	117	7.75 Cr	2016-17
2	Nanded SSA	100	13.06 Cr	2020-21
3	Nirmal SSA	30	3.26 Cr	2022-23
4	Beed SSA	30	1.35 Cr	2017-18
5	Latur SSA	30	1.50 Cr	2021-22